an amendment to an Annexation Agreement between the Village of Fox Lake 
and the Berbilis Heirs and Karl Smutney. 

C. Motions 
1. A Motion to approve the Agreement with K & A Food Industries, LLC for 

deferred connection fee payments that total fifty six thousand, seven hundred 
dollars ($56,700.00) payable to the Village of Fox Lake over a thirty-six (36) 
months for a total of twelve (12) payments, with each payment totaling four 
thousand, seven hundred twenty-five dollars ($4,725.00).   

2. A Motion to cancel the December 26, 2017 Village Board Meeting.   
3. A Motion to approve the 2018 Village Board Meeting Schedule for Public 

Notice. 

18. Approval of Exceptions 

19. For the Good of the Order  

20. Audience Comments